WELCOME TO

BROOKWOOD

LOVE GOD  LOVE PEOPLE
July 30, 2023

Onsite 9 and 11 am
SUNDAY SERVICES ‘ Online 11 am ¢ brookwoodchurch.org/live

Sign Language interpretation * 11 am

MINISTRY SPOTLIGHT

RE|JENGAGE MARRIAGE PROGRAM

Meet the team, experience the enthusiasm, and get involved!
Stop by Ministry Spotlight in the Concourse or visit
brookwoodchurch.org/ministryspotlight.

LET’S CONNECT

Scan QR code or stop by the Welcome Center.

&+ New Here HU Prayer Request &, Give 3.‘ Next Steps

MESSAGE RESOURCES

Resources to complement Sunday’s message and your Bible study
are available at brookwoodchurch.org/resources.

brookwoodchurch.org f u

'@l DOWNLOAD THE APP




§%p FEATURED EVENTS | July 30, 2023

45 JOIN IN

Blood Drive
Sunday, August 6 ¢ 8:30 am-12:30 pm
Parking Lot

Deepen Your Understanding
Featured Books in The Bookstore

The Songs of Jesus ® Timothy Keller

Reflections on the Psalms * C.S. Lewis
Meditations on Psalms * Dietrich Bonhoeffer

% FAMILIES

Men’s Basketball
Tuesdays and Thursdays
Now-October 19 ¢ 6-9 pm ¢ South Campus

BrookwoodKiDs and Middle School Summer Fun
Discovery Island Waterpark ¢ Birth-Grade 8
Wednesday, August 2 ¢ 5:45-7:45 pm
417 Baldwin Road ¢ Simpsonville

Special Friends Summer Splash
Friday, August 4 ¢ 5:45-7:45 pm
Discovery Island Waterpark

417 Baldwin Road ¢ Simpsonville

Flag Football Jamboree

Friday, August 18 ¢ 5:30-7 pm and
Saturday, October 7 ¢ 9-10:30 am
South Campus Fields

Special Friends Fall Hoedown
Friday, September 22 ¢ 6-9 pm ¢ Auditorium

Sunday Funday ° Fun for all ages
Sunday, September 24 ¢ 12:30-2:30 pm
South Campus

Soccer Saturday ¢ Ages 3-12
Saturday, September 30 and
Saturday, November 4 ¢ 9 am-Noon
South Campus Fields

2, GROW

Divorce Workshop
Sunday, August 6 * 2-4 pm ¢ Chapel

About Re|Engage Marriage Program
Sunday, August 6 * 5-6:30 pm ¢ Pod C

Healthy U Gatherings
Anxiety-Part 2
Sunday, August 13 ¢ 2-3:30 pm ¢ Chapel

Re|Engage-Marriage Program
Sundays ¢ August 13-December 10
5:15-7 pm ¢ Pod C

Introduction to the Old Testament
Wednesdays * August 16-September 13
6:30-8 pm * Pod C

Truth Project
Thursdays * August 17-November 9
6:30-8 pm * Balcony Room

Choir Kick-off Dinner
Wednesday, August 23
6-8:30 pm ¢ Chapel

DivorceCare
Wednesdays * August 23-November 15
6:30-8 pm ¢ Pod A Parent Room

Crash Course for New Leaders
Tuesday, September 5 ¢ 6-8:30 pm * Pod |

Women'’s Connecting Point
Thursday, September 7
6:15-8:30 pm * Auditorium

Thomas McAfee Grief Seminar
Thursday, September 28
6:45-8:30 pm * Auditorium

Men’s Retreat-Fathered by God
Friday-Sunday ¢ October 20-22
Asbury Hills ¢ Cleveland SC

Visit brookwoodchurch.org/events or the app for details and to register.
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